
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2123
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014
SOCIAL CORPORATE RESPONSIBILITY
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the undertakings and agencies under administrative control of his Ministry have utilised any funds under social corporate responsibility:

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last year, undertaking and work-wise;

(c) whether the case of misutilisation of funds under social corporate responsibility in the Ministry have come to the notice of the Governments during the said period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.))

(a) & (b): National Film Development Corporation (NFDC) & Broadcast Engineering Consultant India Limited (BECIL) are the two public sector undertakings under administrative control of Ministry of I&B. Being a sick and loss making CPSE, NFDC has not utilized any fund under social corporate responsibility. BECIL has spent Rs. 1,32,052/- (Rs. 40,000/- for providing vocational & specialized Training and providing Scholarship to meritorious students and Rs. 92,052/- on establishment & maintenance of Community Radio
Station) during FY 2013-14.

(c)&(d): No case of misutilisation of funds under social corporate responsibility has come to the notice of the Ministry.
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